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3.  
 
a)  

 
 

H23 0 5 1 
H24 1 (+1) 17 (+12) 1 (+0) 
H25 1 (+0) 20 (+3) 1 (+0) 
H26 1 (+0) 31 (+11) 1 (+0) 
H27 1 (+0) 39 (+8) 2 (+1) 

 
 

H23 0 23 2 
H24 0 (+0) 41 (+18) 2  (+0) 
H25 0 (+0) 61 (+20) 4  (+2) 
H26 5(+5) 79 (+18) 6  (+2) 
H27 5(+0) 98 (+19) 12(+6) 

 
 

H23 2 13 6 
H24 7 (+5) 42 (+29) 6 (+0) 
H25 18 (+11) 74 (+32) 7 (+1) 
H26 25(+7) 102 (+28) 7 (+0) 
H27 29(+4) 116 (+14) 7 (+0) 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

b)   

    

 
c)   

 
    

 
 

H23 2.27 1.31 3.44 
H24 2.15 1.21 2.92 
H25 2.50 0.44 2.21 
H26 1.45 0.82 2.86 
H27 2.23 0.58 3.11 

 
 

H23 1.84 0.71 2.58 
H24 1.90 0.78 2.78 
H25 0.28 0.00 1.89 
H26 0.38 0.19 0.25 
H27 1.19 0.00 0.78 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 
 

H23 0.32 0.25 0.25 
H24 0.10 0.09 0.13 
H25 0.12 0.14 0.08 
H26 0.12 0.14 0.09 
H27 0.10 0.11 0.08 

 
 

H23 0.27 0.14 0.22 
H24 0.13 0.09 0.11 
H25 0.02 0.03 0.02 
H26 0.03 0.02 0.02 
H27 0.03 0.04 0.02 



d)   

 
e)   

    

-115 -115 -23 -126 98 -86 103 -84 142 -57

98 213 124 147 180 82 193 90 210 68

103 5 184 60 187 7 199 6 214 4

-155 -155 177 -110 161 -330 413 -196 561 -118

99 254 371 194 476 315 611 198 718 157

287 188 491 120 609 133 679 68 751 33

-71 -71 110 -217 239 -99 245 -144 284 -116

217 288 328 218 379 140 417 172 407 123

327 110 338 10 389 10 400 -17 400 -7

-124 -124

-54 70

-38 16  
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c)  

 
 

d)   

a)  b)  c)  
d)  e) 
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